

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2020 SANITY SEWER REHABILITATION
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 322
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
1305-2020 (9.2/10.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) T. GRAY UTILITY & REHAB CO., LLC	\$206,561.15
2) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC	\$247,111.00 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/100



Patrick L. Newton
09/18/2020

Patrick L. Newton

I, Patrick L. Newton, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2020 SANITY SEWER REHABILITATION
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 322
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
 1305-2020 (9.2/10.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) T. GRAY UTILITY & REHAB CO., LLC		2) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION ITEMS							
1.	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING AND CLEANING OF LINES, ALL PIPE SIZES, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF HANGING GASKETS AND DEBRIS (VIDEO TAPING TO BE SUPPLIED TO ENGINEER ON PORTABLE EXTERNAL USB HARD DRIVE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8,401	\$1.90	\$15,961.90	\$3.50	\$29,403.50
2.	POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING AND CLEANING OF LINES, ALL PIPE SIZES, (VIDEO TAPING TO BE SUPPLIED TO ENGINEER ON PORTABLE EXTERNAL USB HARD DRIVE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8,401	\$1.25	\$10,501.25	\$2.50	\$21,002.50
3.	REHABILITATE EXISTING 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	595	\$35.00	\$20,825.00	\$30.00	\$17,850.00
4.	REHABILITATE EXISTING 10-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	287	\$24.00	\$6,888.00	\$35.00	\$10,045.00
5.	POINT REPAIR BY EXCAVATION FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER UP TO 20 L.F., INCLUDING EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE AND EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, TRENCH SAFETY, PVC PIPE AND APPURTENANCES, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF FILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00
6.	POINT REPAIR BY EXCAVATION FOR 10" SANITARY SEWER UP TO 20 L.F., INCLUDING EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE AND EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, TRENCH SAFETY, PVC PIPE AND APPURTENANCES, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF FILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
7.	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE FOR PROTRUDING SERVICES AND ROOTS, INCLUDING DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
8.	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION, INCLUDES INTERNAL RECONNECT FOR CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE ONLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
9.	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPAIR (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SERVICE PIPE AND EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, TRENCH SAFETY, STACK, PVC PIPE AND APPURTENANCES, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF FILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$37,400.00
10.	SANITARY SEWER COMBO REPAIR (INCLUDES POINT REPAIR BY EXCAVATION FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER UP TP 20 L.F., AND SERVICE REPAIR, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SERVICE PIPE AND EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, TRENCH SAFETY, STACK, PVC PIPE AND APPURTENANCES, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00
11.	REHABILITATE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE WITH TRIPLEX LINER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	53	\$595.00	\$31,535.00	\$850.00	\$45,050.00
12.	DIVERSION PUMPING AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN SERVICE AT ALL TIMES, INCLUDING TEMPORARY PLUGS AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQUIRED FOR DURATION OF PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14.	SITE RESTORATION, INCLUDES REPLACEMENT OF ANY DAMAGED LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, FENCING, SIDEWALK, PAVING, AND SODDING OF DISTURBED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15.	COORDINATE WITH DRY UTILITIES TO RELOCATE DRY UTILITIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2020 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 322
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
 1305-2020 (9.2/10.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) T. GRAY UTILITY & REHAB CO., LLC		2) TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16. WASTE MATERIAL DISPOSAL AND CLEANING, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF SOIL, TRASH, CONCRETE, ETC. WHICH RESULTS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, FINAL CLEANING OF THE PROJECT SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION ITEMS				\$194,061.15	\$234,551.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
1. EXTRA LENGTH FOR 8" POINT REPAIR IN EXCESS OF 20 L.F., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
2. OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
3. MECHANICAL CLEANING, ALL PIPE SIZES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
4. DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER AND SERVICE LINE REPAIRS (ALL DEPTHS) (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
5. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
6. INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$12,500.00	\$12,560.00	
BID SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION ITEMS				\$194,061.15	\$234,551.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$12,500.00	\$12,560.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$206,561.15	\$247,111.00	